11. Date of Technical Presentation To be intimated later 

12. Date of opening of Financial 

Proposal 

To be intimated later 

13. Expected Date of Commencement 
of Assignment 

To be intimated later 

14. Bid Processing Fee (Non-
Refundable) 

Rs. 11,800/- (Rupees Eleven Thousand and Eight 
Hundred Only)- including GST) through Payment 
Gateway provided under procurement portal, Govt of 
Odisha 

15. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) Rs.50,000/- (Rupees Fifty Thousand Only) through 
Payment Gateway provided under procurement portal, 
Govt of Odisha

[...]

1.6 The RFP document contains information about the Project, bidding process, Proposal submission, 

qualification and Financial Proposal requirement. 

1.7 The proposal, complete in all respect as specified in the RFP Document, must be accompanied with 

a Non- refundable amount of Rs. 11,800/- (Eleven Thousand & Eight Hundred only) towards 

Bid Processing Fee and Rs.50,000/- (Fifty Thousand Only) towards Bid Security/ EMD in the form 

as prescribed in the RFP failing which the bid will be rejected 

1.8 The detailed terms and conditions of this tender can be obtained from the BeMC Website: